Brushless Motors
SMB SERIES
Catalogue: C SMB 09/04 EFG
September 2004
SMB115
10 Nm
Antriebsregler und Servomotoren bilden
eine untrennbare Einheit. Die hoch

9 = HALTEBREMSE
Brushless Motors SMB Series
ORDER CODE
Motor model - Modèle moteur - Motortyp
SMB = motor with resolver (integrated)
SME = encoder feedback (integrated)•
SMB = moteur avec résolver (intégré)
SME = codeur (intégré)•
SMB = Motor mit Resolver (integriert)
SME = Motor mit Encoder (integriert)•
A = standard holding brake
A = frein de parking standard
A = Standard Haltebremse
Motor frame sizes - Taille moteur - Motorgrößen
40 - 60 - 82 - 100 - 115 - 142
Flange options - Bride - Flansch
2 = Nema 23, 4 = B14, 5 =   40 - 70 - 100 - 145 - 142, 7 =    70 - 130, 8 =   55 - 60 - 82 - 115
Shaft diameter options - Diamètre arbre - Wellendurchmesser
6 - 9 - 11 - 14 - 19 - 24 - 28
Shaft - Arbre - Welle
S: smooth shaft without keyway
S: lisse
S: ohne Passfeder
Holding brake - Frein de parking - Haltebremse
Nominal speed (x 100rpm) - Vitesse nominale (x 100tr/mn) - Nenndrehzahl (Angaben in 100 U/min)
40 = 4000rpm
Stall torque 65K (T065) - Couple de maintien 65K (T065) - Stillstandsmoment 65K (T065)
1,4 = 1,4Nm
• For SMB series motors, a 2-pole resolver is integrated as standard in the motor and no further code specification is required.
For SME series motors with an integrated encoder, specify the type of encoder required in the feedback field.
• Pour les moteurs de type SMB un résolver de type 2 poles est monté en standard, aucun code spécifique n’est nécessaire.
Pour les moteurs de type SME avec codeur intégré il faut préciser le type de codeur requis pour le retour.
• Bei den Motoren SMB ist standardmäßig ein 2-poliger Resolver integriert. Weitere Spezifikationen sind dabei nicht notwendig.
Die Motoren SME sind mit Encoder ausgeführt. Weitere Spezifikationen entsprechend dem Bestellschlüssel.
Parker Hannifin S.p.A.
Electromechanical Automation
Brushless Motors SMB Series
ORDER CODE
Connections - Connections - Anschlüsse
0V = cable exit and Faston flying connectors
1= cable termination via radial Mil connectors
2B/2D= cable termination via front/rear axial Mil connectors
2IB/2ID= cable termination via front/rear axial Interconnectron connectors
2I= cable termination via rotatable axial Interconnectron connectors
3M/3MB= cable termination via terminal box, rear/front facing
0V = sortie câble avec connectique cosses Faston
1 = connecteur MIL sortie radiale
2B/2D = avant/arriére connecteur MIL sortie axiale
2IB/2ID = avant/ arrière connecteur INTERCONNECTRON sortie axiale
2I = rotation de la sortie axiale des connecteurs Interconnectron
3M/3MB = avant/arriére sortie câble boîte à bornes
0V = Kabelabgang und Faston Flying Connector
1 = MIL
2B / 2D = Motorstecker (Abgang nach vorne / hinten)
2IB / 2ID = Interconnectron Motorstecker (Abgang nach vorne / hinten)
2I = drehbarer Interconnectron Motorstecker
3M / 3MB = Terminalbox (Abgang nach vorne / hinten)
Degree of protection - Degré de protection - Schutzklasse
64 = IP64, 65 = IP65
Increased inertia - Inertie augmentée - Erhöhtes Massenträgheitsmoment
M = medium inertia
M = inertie moyenne
M = mittel
Drive input voltage - Tension bobinage - Netzspannung